
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary   
Monday 26th January   After school clubs and morning boosters start 

Tuesday 3rd February   Year 5 Castalia to Eltham College am 

      Year 5 Gaea to Eltham College pm 

Wednesday 4th February   Individual Photograph Day 

Thursday 5th February   Year 6 Andromeda to Eltham College am 

      Year 6 Perseus to Eltham College pm 

      Book project – book gifting day 

Tuesday 10th February   Year 5 to Eltham Hill performance – ‘Annie’ 

Friday 13th February    Last day of half term 

Monday 23rd February   School resumes 

Monday 2nd March    ATD 3.30pm to 6pm 

Tuesday 3rd March    Year 5 trip to North Greenwich – cable cars 

Friday 6th March    World Book Day – dress up day 

Monday 9th March    ATD 3.30pm to 6pm 

      Last week of clubs and boosters 

Tuesday 10th March    Year 1 Plutus to the PPMCC 

Tuesday 17th March    Year 1 Acanthis to PPMCC 

      Year 4 to the Tower of London 

Wednesday 18th March   Year 5 Gaea class assembly 

Thursday 19th March    FS2 to Godstone Farm 

Wednesday 25th March   Year 5 Castalia class assembly 

Friday 27th March    Last day of term 

 

    

 

    

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                               



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 
 

YR2 Helios 98.5% 

FS2 Apollo 98.0% 

YR6 Andromeda 95.6% 

YR6 Perseus 95.5% 

YR1 Acanthis 94.2% 

FS2 Artemis 94.0% 

YR3 Chimera 92.6% 

YR4 Hera 91.7% 

YR5 Castalia 91.0% 

YR4 Medusa 91.0% 

YR2 Terpsichore 90.7% 

YR1 Plutus 90.7% 

YR3 Siren 90.6% 

YR5 Gaea 89.5% 

 

Whole school 

average for this 

week:  

93.1% 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The Water Cycle in Action 
 

The children found it very exciting last week to 
see all parts of the water cycle in very obvious 

action. We loved seeing how the water 
evaporated from our play equipment, and then 
fell back down as fairly relentless precipitation. 

What a wonderful world. 

 

Free Breakfast Club Survey 

 

Thank you to all the parents/carers who completed 

the survey about our free breakfast club that will 

start after Easter. We received more than 150 

responses which was very helpful. We are working 

with Paula, Manager of the Community Centre, to 

set up the club and we will send out further detail 

after half term including the booking form for the 

first week of the summer term. 

        

Free School Meal Benefit Application 
If your circumstances have changed and 

you now receive certain benefits, then  
please do apply on RB Greenwich website. 

Here is the link 
https://www.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/help-money/get-
help-paying-family-and-childcare-costs/free-school-

meals 


